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(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Results of Session
May 16, 2013

Indianapolis 500 Mile RaceEvent:
Track:

Report:
Practice 6Session:

IZOD INDYCAR Series

2.5 mile(s)
Round 5

22 78 De Silvestro, Simona D/C/F 00:40.5815  221.776 0.6104 0.0201 53 85
21 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F 00:40.5614  221.886 0.5903 0.0003 62 91

24 8 Briscoe, Ryan D/H/F 00:40.6479  221.414 0.6768 0.0313 41 58
23 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F 00:40.6166  221.584 0.6455 0.0351 6 16

18 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F 00:40.5169  222.130 0.5458 0.0065 67 78
17 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F 00:40.5104  222.165 0.5393 0.0396 41 64

20 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F 00:40.5611  221.887 0.5900 0.0242 39 79
19 55 Vautier, Tristan (R) D/H/F 00:40.5369  222.020 0.5658 0.0200 35 76

25 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F 00:40.6661  221.315 0.6950 0.0182 59 76

31 18 Beatriz, Ana D/H/F 00:40.9221  219.930 0.9510 0.1160 66 73
30 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F 00:40.8061  220.555 0.8350 0.0223 36 64

33 91 Lazier, Buddy D/C/F 01:24.2170  106.867 44.2459 42.9465 3 3
32 17 Jourdain Jr, Michel D/H/F 00:41.2705  218.073 1.2994 0.3484 85 89

27 21 Newgarden, Josef D/H/F 00:40.6960  221.152 0.7249 0.0163 48 95
26 63 Mann, Pippa D/H/F 00:40.6797  221.241 0.7086 0.0136 28 47

29 16 Jakes, James D/H/F 00:40.7838  220.676 0.8127 0.0192 14 59
28 41 Daly, Conor (R) D/H/F 00:40.7646  220.780 0.7935 0.0686 31 43

6 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F 00:40.1389  224.221 0.1678 0.0421 79 92
5 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F 00:40.0968  224.457 0.1257 0.0020 73 87

8 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F 00:40.1751  224.019 0.2040 0.0099 62 66
7 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F 00:40.1652  224.075 0.1941 0.0263 9 36

2 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F 00:39.9990  225.006 0.0279 0.0279 63 91
1 26 Munoz, Carlos (R) D/C/F 00:39.9711  225.163 --.---- --.---- 60 70

4 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F 00:40.0948  224.468 0.1237 0.0738 87 93
3 25 Andretti, Marco D/C/F 00:40.0210  224.882 0.0499 0.0220 7 38

14 60 Bell, Townsend D/C/F 00:40.3259  223.182 0.3548 0.0502 35 39
13 19 Wilson, Justin D/H/F 00:40.2757  223.460 0.3046 0.0009 88 100

16 12 Power, Will D/C/F 00:40.4708  222.383 0.4997 0.0790 51 60
15 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F 00:40.3918  222.818 0.4207 0.0659 43 75

10 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/F 00:40.2396  223.660 0.2685 0.0601 52 75
9 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F 00:40.1795  223.995 0.2084 0.0044 85 87

12 77 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F 00:40.2748  223.465 0.3037 0.0351 59 60
11 2 Allmendinger, AJ (R) D/C/F 00:40.2397  223.660 0.2686 0.0001 53 62

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Time Speed Diff Gap Best Lap Total Laps

2227Total Laps:(R) Rookie
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29 6 Saavedra, Sebastian D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.6661  221.315 278
28 78 De Silvestro, Simona D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.5815  221.776 280

30 16 Jakes, James D/H/F Practice 5 00:40.6797  221.241 101

32 41 Daly, Conor (R) D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.7646  220.780 300
31 63 Mann, Pippa D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.6797  221.241 134

27 83 Kimball, Charlie D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.5614  221.886 298

23 21T Newgarden, Josef D/H/F Practice 3 00:40.4785  222.340 162
22 98 Tagliani, Alex D/H/F Practice 5 00:40.4768  222.350 245

24 7 Bourdais, Sebastien D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.5169  222.130 247

26 27 Andretti, Marco D/C/F Practice 4 00:40.5456  221.972 22
25 55 Vautier, Tristan (R) D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.5369  222.020 209

40 17 Jourdain Jr, Michel D/H/F Practice 6 00:41.2705  218.073 320
39 9T Dixon, Scott D/H/F Practice 1 00:41.2574  218.143 6

41 8T Briscoe, Ryan D/H/F Practice 2 00:41.3274  217.773 12

43 91 Lazier, Buddy D/C/F Practice 6 01:24.2170  106.867 3
42 2 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F Practice 1 00:41.5475  216.620 13

38 10T Franchitti, Dario D/H/F Practice 1 00:41.1255  218.842 6

34 15 Rahal, Graham D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.8061  220.555 113
33 83T Kimball, Charlie D/H/F Practice 1 00:40.7917  220.633 16

35 15T Rahal, Graham D/H/F Practice 3 00:40.8423  220.360 117

37 16T Jakes, James D/H/F Practice 4 00:41.0601  219.191 163
36 18 Beatriz, Ana D/H/F Practice 3 00:40.9137  219.975 260

7 5 Viso, EJ D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.1389  224.221 388
6 10 Franchitti, Dario D/H/F Practice 5 00:40.1363  224.236 332

8 25 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F Practice 4 00:40.1410  224.210 26

10 20 Carpenter, Ed D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.1751  224.019 315
9 4 Hildebrand, JR D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.1652  224.075 224

2 25 Andretti, Marco D/C/F Practice 3 00:39.9823  225.100 314
1 26 Munoz, Carlos (R) D/C/F Practice 6 00:39.9711  225.163 428

3 3 Castroneves, Helio D/C/F Practice 3 00:39.9866  225.075 272

5 9 Dixon, Scott D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.0948  224.468 339
4 1 Hunter-Reay, Ryan D/C/F Practice 6 00:39.9990  225.006 374

11 22 Servia, Oriol D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.1795  223.995 281

18 21 Newgarden, Josef D/H/F Practice 4 00:40.3365  223.123 220
17 19 Wilson, Justin D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.2757  223.460 336

19 27 Hinchcliffe, James D/C/F Practice 3 00:40.3452  223.075 336

21 8 Briscoe, Ryan D/H/F Practice 5 00:40.3945  222.803 271
20 11 Kanaan, Tony D/C/F Practice 3 00:40.3890  222.833 305

13 60 Bell, Townsend D/C/F Practice 5 00:40.2295  223.716 141
12 12 Power, Will D/C/F Practice 3 00:40.2173  223.784 274

14 14 Sato, Takuma D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.2396  223.660 318

16 77 Pagenaud, Simon D/H/F Practice 6 00:40.2748  223.465 286
15 2 Allmendinger, AJ (R) D/C/F Practice 6 00:40.2397  223.660 294

Rank Car Driver Name C/E/T Session Time Speed Total Laps

9379Total Laps for Combined Sessions:

Indianapolis Motor Speedway

Combined Results of Practice
May 16, 2013

Indianapolis 500 Mile RaceEvent:
Track:

Report:
As of:

IZOD INDYCAR Series

2.5 mile(s)
Round 5

Practice 6

(C)hassis: D=Dallara  |  (E)ngine: C=Chevy, H=Honda  |  (T)ire: F=Firestone

(R) Rookie
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